Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Ri Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 9	Contact: Matt Christonson
County Clerk County of: Napa Address: 1127 1st Street, Suite A Napa, CA 94559	Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in a Resources Code.	compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State	Clearinghouse):_2020080250
Project Title: Napa Valley College Student Housing	g Project
Project Applicant: Napa Valley Community College	e District 2277 Napa-Vallejo Hwy Napa, CA 94558
Project Location (include county): 2277 Napa-Valle	jo Highway, City of Napa (Napa County)
Project Description:	
The College is proposing development of student hapa-Vallejo Highway, including a mix of furnished residence hall.	housing on the Napa Valley College campus at 2277 d and unfurnished apartment-style housing and a
This is to advise that the Napa Valley Community (■ Lead Agency or	College District has approved the above T Responsible Agency)
described project on Dec 17, 2020 and has m (date) described project.	nade the following determinations regarding the above
 The project [will will not] have a significant An Environmental Impact Report was prepared in A Negative Declaration was prepared for this Mitigation measures [were were not] mad A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was A statement of Overriding Considerations [was Findings [were were not] made pursuant 	ed for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. le a condition of the approval of the project. S was not] adopted for this project. as was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments a negative Declaration, is available to the General Pu Napa Valley College, 2277 Napa Vallejo Highway	ublic at:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Sen Dir Facilities Services
Date: 12/18/2020 Date	e Received for filing at OPR:

		Print	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
		RECEIPT NUM	BER:		
		28 — 1222	22020 —	145	
			RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
DEFENDED ON DEVENOE TO DE DENT OF FARING		20200802			
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE		
Napa Valley Community College	mchristensen@nap	avalley.edu	1222202	12222020	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Napa			2020-14	5	
PROJECT TITLE					
Napa Valley College Student Housing Project					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER		
Napa-Vallejo Community College District			(707) 256	-7580	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
2277 Napa-Valley Highway	Napa	CA	94558		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)		***************************************			
☐ Local Public Agency	Other Special District	State A	Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		#0.040.05		0.00	
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,343.25 \$			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,406.75 \$		0.00	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFVV	\$1,136.50 \$		0.00	
□ Everyal from too					
☐ Exempt from fee☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	/)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00 \$		0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee		\$		50.00	
☑ Other Receipt Number 2020122200109		\$			
PAYMENT METHOD:					
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	RECEIVED \$		2,456.75	
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TITLE			
Digitally signed by Lawrence		.	D / 0		
Date: 2020.12.22 15:23:08 -08'00' Nap	oa County Clerk L.	Rodriguez	Deputy Col	inty Clerk	